504060641 10/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4107307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISSA ASAD	10/10/2016
DENISE GRACE	10/10/2016
BRIAN HARTIGAN	10/10/2016
ERIK MILLER	10/10/2016
RON RECHTMAN	10/11/2016
LUIS RODRIGUEZ	10/10/2016
PAOLA ROJAS	10/10/2016
ROI SADEH	10/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q LINK WIRELESS, LLC
Street Address:	499 EAST SHERIDAN STREET, SUITE 400
City:	DANIA BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15287820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07030001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maier/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2016

PATENT REEL: 040460 FRAME: 0578

504060641

Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif

Title of Invention: DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA INPUT AND VERIFICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

DECLARATION

This declaration	n is directed to:				
	The strached application,				
\mathbf{M}	United States application	or PCT international app	fication number 1528	820 filed on	07-OC1-2016
inventor of a cla including the cla	simed invention in the app	e or authorized to be made dication. I have reviewed dinents made in the applic JFR 1.56.	and understood the conta	ents of the above-is	ientified application,
i hereby acknow imprisonment o	wiedge that any willful fal of not more than five (5) yo	se statement made in this ears, or both. ASSIGN		under 18 USC 10	01 by fine or
WHEREAS	I. Ron Wachtman, inhiisa w	ost office address is <u>c/o Q</u>	I foly Milecolage TTC 400	Bast Charleton Com	art Owler 1998 Worth Breach
		NOR, am the owner of usef			
	ERIFICATION (hereinafte	or referred to as the INVENT Serial No.: 07-OCT	ION) for which the above		
		oplication No.:		filed:	
	United States of America;	Anna Santa Care Manual		2523200	mineral de la companya de la company
5		ose post office address is 4	90 Foot Charldon Cinest	H shoot Oak sheet	ough DE DOUG harainalta
		uiring the entire right, title			
		uable consideration, receip			
		E, the entire right, title, and			
		nd all Letters Patent grantes		104, -	
application.		Mariana de maria Mariana	· an may to return the man	and the second	tin han ann ritionis or our
	INOR hereby agrees to exec	cute any documents that le	cally may be required in	removerion with the	filing processition and
		er patent application(s) in t			
		Assignee in and to said It			
		NEE'S expense, to identify a			
		t are within Assignor's po			
		equired of Assumor in res			
		he terms of this instrument			
		s and other legal represent:		at himselve ander whose side	
		d requests the Director of t		mark office to issue	any and all Letters Patent
		WEE of the entire right, titl			
		egal representatives and so			
		e would have been held by			
		the firm of Maier & Maier			
	rdal in the U.S. Patent and				
Legal Name of I	avenior: <u>Ron Bochtmann</u>		·····	······································	
***				no Inl	0010
X		······································	X	<u> </u>	2016
Inventor's Signa	AUTO		Date		
The state of the s					
Lagren .					
Nijer.					

Title of Invention: DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA INPUT AND VERIFICATION

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 15287820 filed on 07-OCT-2016
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or
imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I, Erik Miller, whose post office address is c/o Q Link Wireless, LLC, 499 East Sheridan Street, Suite 400, Dania Beach, FL
33004, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA
INPUT AND VERIFICATION (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent
was filed on: 07-OCT-2016 Serial No.: 15287820 or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed:
designating the United States of America;
WHEREAS, Q Link Wireless, LLC, whose post office address is 499 East Sheridan Street, Suite 400, Dania Beach, FL 33004, hereinafter
referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, by these presents do
sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the
United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said
application.
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents
that may be required to affirm the rights of Assigner in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees,
without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and
information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSECTION'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on
behalf of Assumes that lawfully may be required of Assumen in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent
application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignon's obligations under this instrument shall extend to
ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent
referred to above to Assigner, as the Assigner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assigner's sole use and behouf;
and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIONOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed
to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Legal Name of Inventor: Erik Miller
x <- 2 x /0/10/20/6
Inventor's Signature Date

Title of Invention: DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA INPUT AND VERIFICATION

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, 1 h This declaration is directed to:	ereby declare that:	
****	molloation as	
		ation number 15287820 , filed on 07-OCT-2016
inventor of a claimed invention	in the application. I have reviewed an aim amendments made in the application	y nse. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint d understood the contents of the above-identified application, on. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is
I hereby acknowledge that any imprisonment of not more than	five (5) years, or both.	claration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or
	ASSIGNMI	
		<u> Vireless, LLC, 499 East Sheridan Street, Suite 400, Dania Beach, FL</u>
		sovements in DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA
input and verification was filed on: 07-OCT-2016	(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION Serial No.: 15287820	N) for which the above application for United States Leiters Patent
	l Patent Application No.:	
designating the United States of		filed:,
		East Sheridan Street, Suite 400, Dania Beach, FL 33004, hereinafter
		d interest in and to the same in the United States;
		f which is hereby acknowledged, I. ASSIGNOR, by these presents do
		nurest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the
	The state of the s	on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said
application.		
ALSO, ASSERVOR hereby agree	ees to execute any documents that legal	ly may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and
		United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents
	the state of the s	ENTION, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees,
		I communicate to ASSEMEE at ASSEGNEE's request documents and
		ession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on
		ct of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent
application or patent encompasse	ed within the terms of this instrument	ASSEGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to
	ninistrators and other legal representativ	
ALSO, Assignor hereby auth	norizes and requests the Director of the	U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent
		and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of As	SIGNEE'S legal representatives and succe	essors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
		SSIONOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any n	sember of the firm of Maior & Maior, P	LLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed
to effect its recordal in the U.S. I	Patent and Trademark Office.	
Legal Name of Inventor: Roi Sa	deh	
X		x 10-10-2016.
Inventor's Signature		Date

Title of Invention: DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA INPUT AND VERIFICATION

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:
United States application or PCT international application number 15287820 filed on 07-OCT-2016
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I, Denize Grace, whose post office address is c/o O Link Wireless, LLC, 499 East Sheridan Street, Suite 4(8), Dania Beach,
FL 33004, hereinafter referred to as Assismon, am the owner of useful improvements in DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA
INPUT AND VERIFICATION (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: 07-OCT-2016 Serial No.: 15287820; or
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:
designating the United States of America;
WHEREAS, O Link Wireless, LLC, whose post office address is 499 East Sheridan Street, Suite 400, Dania Beach, FL 33004, hereinafter
referred to as Assignes, is desirous of acquaring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, by these presents do
sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the
United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said
application.
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents
that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNES in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees,
without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and
information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on
hehalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent
application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to
Assignon's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assurror had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, FLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed
to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Legal Name of Inventor: Denise Grace
x NIMN (AD x 101 60 12010)
Inventor's Signature Date
The state of the s

Tide of Invention: DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA INPUT AND VERIFICATION

<u>DECLARATION</u>			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:			
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 15287820 filed on 07-OCT-2016			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is panishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT			
WHEREAS, I, Brian Hartigan, whose post office address is c/o Q Link Wireless, LLC, 499 East Sheridan Street, Suite 400, Dania Beach,			
FL 33004, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, aim the owner of useful improvements in DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA			
INPUT AND VERIFICATION (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent			
was filed on: 07-OCT-2016 Serial No.: 15287820 ; or			
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:filed:			
designating the United States of America;			
WHEREAS, O Link Wireless, LLC, whose post office address is 499 East Shoridan Street, Suite 400, Dania Beach, FL 33004, hereinafter			
referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do			
sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the			
United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said			
application.			
ALSO, Assistion hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and			
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents			
that may be required to affirm the rights of Assiones in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees,			
without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and			
information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSEGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on			
behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent			
application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assumen's obligations under this instrument shall extend to			
ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.			
ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent			
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSEDNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof;			
and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may			
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.			
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed			
to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.			
Legal Name of Inventor: Briss Hartigan			
$\frac{x}{2} = \frac{10/0/16}{2}$			
Inventor's Signature Date			

Title of Invention: DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA INPUT AND VERIFICATION

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:
The attracted and in the control of
United States application or PCT international application number 15287820 , filed on 07-OCT-2016
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I, Paola Rojas, whose post office address is c/o O Link Wireless, LLC, 499 East Sheridan Street, Suite 400, Dania Beach, FL
33004, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, am the owner of useful improvements in DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA
INPUT AND VERIFICATION (bereinsfier referred to as the Invention) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: 07-OCT-2016 Serial No.: 15287820 : or
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed:
designating the United States of America;
WHEREAS, O Link Wireless, LLC, whose post office address is 499 East Sheridan Street, Suite 400, Dania Beach, FL 33004, hereinafter
referred to as ASSIONEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, by these presents do
sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigner, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said investion and application throughout the
United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said
application.
ALSO, Assumor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents
that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees,
without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and
information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSERNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on
behalf of ASSIGNEE that is wfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent
application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assumen's obligations under this instrument shall extend to
Assignon's beirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of Assigner's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed
to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Legal Name of Inventor: Paula Roins
x Killu : Lidling 6 x 10/10/2016.
Inventor's Signature A Date

Title of Invention: DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA INPUT AND VERIFICATION

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	MALLUC
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached application, or	
☑ United States application or PCT international a	upplication number 15287820 , filed on 07-OCT-2016
inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewe	ade by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint ed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, dication. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ds declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or
ASSIG	<u>inment</u>
	nk Wireless, LLC, 499 East Sheridan Street, Suite 400, Dania Beach, FL
	Il improvements in <u>DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA</u>
INPUT AND VERIFICATION (hereinafter referred to as the Invitions filed on: 07-OCT-2016 Serial No.: 152878.	NTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:
designating the United States of America;	
	s 499 East Sheridan Street, Suite 400. Dania Beach, FL 33004, hereinafter
referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, ti	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, reco	cipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSICHOR, by these presents do
	and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the
United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent grain	ned on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said
application.	
	legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s)	in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents
	d Invention, all without further consideration. Assumor also agrees,
without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify	fy and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and
information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S	possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on
behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in	respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent
application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrum	
ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal represe	
	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent
	title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNER's sole use and behoof;
	successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held	
	ifer, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed
to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	and the second s
Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Issa Asad</u>	
	x 10/10/16
A Company	
Inventor's Signature	Date

DECLARATION

Title of Invention: DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA INPUT AND VERIFICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 15287820 filed on 07-OCT-2016
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
WHEREAS, I. Luis Redriguez, whose post office address is cio O Link Witeless, LLC, 499 East Sheridan Street, Suite 4(8), Dania Beach,
PL 33004, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, am the owner of useful improvements in DEPLOYABLE KIOSK FOR PROVIDING DATA
NPUT AND VERIFICATION (Itereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: 07-OCT-2016 Serial No.: 15287820 ; or
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed:
lesignating the United States of America;
WHEREAS, O Link Wireless, LLC, whose post office address is 499 East Sheridan Street, Suite 400, Dania Beach, FL 33004, hereinafter
eferred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, by these presents do
sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in end to said INVENTION and application throughout the
Juited States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said
application.
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and
naintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents
hat may be required to affirm the rights of ASSERNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees,
without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and
nformation concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNON'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on
schalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent
replication or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to
ASSIGNOR'S beins, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent
eferred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
se granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed
o effect its recordal in the 1.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
.egal Name of Inventor Lui Rodriguez
x /M/T WM/MM) x 10/10/16
nventhr's Signature Date

PATENT RECORDED: 10/21/2016 REEL: 040460 FRAME: 0587